An original hard copy of the amount specified under each LOT or equivalent amount in 
the form of Bank Guarantee, Bankers Cheque from financial institutions approved by 
Insurance Regulatory Authority (IRA) and in a freely convertible currency valid for 
Three hundred and sixty-five (365) days from the date of tender closing / 
opening.  

In case of submission of a digital tender security, the issuer must provide a verifiable 
mechanism to authenticate the security, such as a QR code or an online verification 
portal.  The Tender Security should be submitted in the ERP SRM portal under notes

[...]

(3) Breakdown of remuneration – (if applicable) 
(4) Breakdown of reimbursable expenses – (if applicable) 

11.1 Participation of Sub-bidders, Sub-Contractors and Key Experts in more 

than one Proposal is permissible: Not Applicable 

12.1 Proposals must remain valid for Three Hundred and Thirty Five 
(335) days after the proposal submission deadline. 

12.9  The Bidder may sub-contract part of the works and services.  

13.1 Clarifications may be requested no later than Seven (7) days prior to the 
submission deadline. 
The contact information for requesting clarifications is:

[...]

An original hard copy of the Bid Security of not less than 
Kenya Shillings Fifty Million (Kshs. 50,000,000) or 
equivalent amount in the form of Bank Guarantee, Bankers 
Cheque from financial institutions approved by Insurance 
Regulatory Authority (IRA) and in a freely convertible 
currency valid for Three hundred and sixty-five (365) days 
from the date of tender closing / opening. 
NB: Original tender security MUST be deposited in the 
TENDER SECURITY BOX Located at Times Tower Building, 
Ground Floor 

In case of submission of a digital tender security, the issuer 
must provide a verifiable mechanism to authenticate the